

\220

SLP(C)No. 10626-10631 OF 2005

ITEM No.34

Court No. 5

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10626-10631/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 13/08/2004 in LPA Nos.20 of 2003, 21 of 2003, 32 of 2004, 31 of 2004, 33 of 2004 and 30 of 2004 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

KATARI DHRMA REDDY & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

V. LAKSHMAMMA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for bringing LRs on record and deletion of the name of respondent and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 11/05/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.
In SLP(C)10626-31/05 Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

I.A. Nos.2-3 of 2005, applications for deletion of the names of Respondent Nos.10 and 11 in L.P.A. No.21 of 2003 and Respondent Nos. 10 and 11 in L.P.A. No.33 of 2004 are allowed. These Respondents are deleted at the risk of the Petitioners.

Issue notice on I.A. No.1 of 2005.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master

ITEM No.34

Court No. 5

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10946-10948/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 13/08/2004 in LPA Nos.193/02, 19/03 and 1/04 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M. GURUMOORTHY AND ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PRASAD REDDY AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln. For exemption from filing O.T. And permission
to submit additional document (s) and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date : 11/05/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master